

Our ref: 19-50

8 October 2019

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

OFFICIAL INFORMATION ACT REQUEST – ERO Review Cycles and judgements for schools by decile, 2015-2019

I refer to your email and attached letter of 21 September 2019 requesting the following under the Official Information Act 1982:

- *The breakdown, **by year (2015-2018), and by decile, of the number of schools/kura placed on each of the following review cycles:***
 - *One to two years*
 - *Three years*
 - *Four to five years*

- *The breakdown, **by year (2019 – to date), and by decile, of the number of schools/kura receiving each of the following ERO judgements:***
 - *Needs development*
 - *Developing*
 - *Well placed*
 - *Strong*

I attach the information requested.

Yours sincerely

[REDACTED]

Jeremy France
Deputy Chief Executive Corporate Services
Education Review Office | Te Tari Arotake Mātauranga
National Office | Tari Matua

Next Return by Decile - YTD 23 September 2019

Count of Output Code 2	Column Labels																				Grand Total				
Row Labels	1-2 yrs Review - Primary	1-2 yrs Review - Primary Mid point	1-2 yrs Review - Secondary	1-2 yrs Review - Secondary Mid point	3 yrs - Review - Primary	3 yrs - Review - Secondary	4-5 yrs Review - Primary	4-5 yrs Review - Secondary	Developing - Primary	Developing - Secondary	First time reviewed - Primary	Intensive Progress - Primary	Intensive Progress - Secondary	Needs Development - Primary	Needs Development - Progress Primary	Needs Development - Progress Secondary	Needs Development - Secondary	No Next Review set up	Strong Primary	Strong Secondary	Well Placed Primary	Well Placed Secondary	(blank)	Grand Total	
10																									
1A		2	1			2		3		2	1				7		1		7	1	14	1		31	
1B		1		1		4		1		3					5		1		2	1	7	1		29	
1C		2				1	1			4	3			1	5			3	1		1	3		28	
2D						1				4	1				2			2	1		4			22	
2E		1				3				4	2				1			1	1		4			17	
2F				1		2	1			4					4			1	1		4	1		19	
3G						5			1	2				1	2			2	2		3	1		20	
3H		2		1		1				4	2				1			1	3		5			20	
3I		1				1				3	1		1		1			1	1		3	1		14	
4J		2	1			2	1			3					1			1	1		7			18	
4K		1				3	1	1		7	1				1			1	1		5	1		16	
4L		2	1			1				2	1				1			1	2		3	1		19	
5		3		1		10	3			9	2				2			2	2		16	4		55	
6		2				3			1	4	3				3			1	1		16	3		36	
7			1			6				9											22	2		44	
8		1				5	1	2		7	1				2			1	3	1	21	3		49	
9						7	1	1	1	4									6	1	25	1		48	
(blank)																									
Grand Total		22	4	4	1	61	11	9	2	76	18	1	2	1	34	9	1	8	3	36	8	162	24	497	

1 Released Under the Official Information Act 1982

2018 Next Return by Decile

Count of Output Code 2	Column Labels																Grand Total							
Row Labels	1-2 yrs Review - Primary	1-2 yrs Review - Primary Mid point	1-2 yrs Review - Secondary	1-2 yrs Review - Secondary Mid point	3 yrs - Review - Primary	3 yrs - Review - Secondary	4-5 yrs Review - Primary	4-5 yrs Review - Secondary	Developing - Secondary	First time reviewed - Primary	First time reviewed - Secondary	Needs Development	Needs Development - Progress Primary	Needs Development - Progress Secondary	No Next Review set up	Special Review - Primary	Special Review - Secondary	Strong Primary	Strong Secondary	Grand Total				
10		1					35	2	15			2		1		2				1		4	5	
1A		2		10	1		18	3	1			2				2							58	
1B		1		4	1		14	4	1				1		2								37	
1C				5	2		18	3	2					1									29	
2D				3			21		1						1								32	
2E		2		2	1		24	4		1													26	
2F		2		4			14	4	2														34	
3G		1					11	4	1														26	
3H				2		1	16	4	1					1									17	
3I				3	1	1	15	3	1	1					1		1						27	
4J		2		2			17	1	1														26	
4K					1		13	5	3											1			24	
4L		1		2			15	1															23	
5		1		4		1	50	4	9		1									1			21	
6		2		4	1		40	10	4		2									1			71	
7		3		1		2	35	8	5		5			1	1					1			66	
8				3	1		47	10	7		3												59	
9				2			44	4	10		5												71	
Grand Total		18		51	9	11	447	74	64	20	1	3	4	4	3	3	1	3	4	1	3	4	1	718

Released Under the Official Information Act 1982

2017 Next Return by Decile

Count of Output Code2 Column Labels																	
Row Labels	1-2 yrs Review - Primary	Primary Mid point	1-2 yrs Review - Secondary	1-2 yrs Review - Secondary Mid point	3 yrs - Review - Primary	3 yrs Review - Secondary	4-5 yrs Review - Primary	4-5 yrs Review - Secondary	4-5 yrs Review - reviewed - Primary	First time reviewed - Secondary	Development Progress Primary	Development Progress Secondary	Profile closed	Special Review - Primary	Special Review - Secondary	Well Placed Primary	Grand (blank) Total
10		1	1			3	1							1			5
1A		4	1	1	1	43	4	9	1	1	1					2	61
1B		7	5	1		12	37	1									59
1C						16	2	3									34
2D			1			9	2	1				1			1		14
2E		4	1		1	12	6						1				20
2F		1	3	2		14	1	1			1						23
3G		1	2	2		9	4										19
3H			2	1		13	1	1	1								21
3I			1			16	3	1	1	1							25
4J		3	1			18	1	2	2	1							25
4K		1				11	8	1									24
4L			1	1	1	14	2										17
5		3	4			13	7										23
6		2	2		1	43	8	3	1					1		1	65
7		2	2		5	51	11	2	1								74
8		3	1		1	42	9	9									65
9		1				42	9	13	2								67
(blank)		2	1			31	4	9	1								48
Grand Total		33	27	8	9	412	120	56	10	3	1	2	1	2	1	3	689

Released Under the Official Information Act 1982

2016 Next Return by Decile

Count of Output Code 2 Column Labels																	
Row Labels	1-2 yrs Review - Primary	1-2 yrs Review - Primary Mid point	1-2 yrs Review - Secondary	3 yrs - Review - Primary	3 yrs Review - Secondary	4-5 yrs Review - Primary	4-5 yrs Review - Secondary	4-5 yrs Review - Developing Primary	4-5 yrs Review - Developing Secondary	First time reviewed - Primary	First time reviewed - Secondary	Special Review - Secondary	Well Placed Primary	Well Placed Secondary	Profile closed	Grand Total	
10				1	3	4						2	1	1		12	
1A				1	31	2	18	2			2			1		58	
1B		10			18	1	2						2	1		35	
1C		4			6	3								2		15	
2D		3	1		3	12	3	1								23	
2E		2			1	11	2	1							1	18	
2F		5	1		1	12	6	2						3		30	
3G		1	1		1	9	4		1							17	
3H		1			2	13	4	2								22	
3I					1	7	3	1	1			1				15	
4J		3	1		1	13	1		1					4		20	
4K					1	10	1		1					1		17	
4L					1	21	5	1	1				1			30	
5		4			1	18	3	3								28	
6		4	1		1	42	9	7	3		1		1		5	74	
7		1	1			27	13	2	2					3		49	
8		6	2			35	11	10	6			1		3	1	75	
9						33	6	7	2					3		51	
(blank)		4			1	43	6	4	5		1					65	
Grand Total		51	8	15	364	87	61	25	1	1	5	4	4	26	1	654	

Released Under the Official Information Act 1982

2015 Next Return by Decile

Count of Output C Column Labels

Row Labels	1-2 yrs Review - Primary	1-2 yrs Review - Primary Mid point	1-2 yrs Review - Secondary	3 yrs - Review - Primary	3 yrs Review - Secondary	4-5 yrs Review - Primary	4-5 yrs Review - Secondary	Developing Secondary	First Time Primary	First time reviewed - Primary	First time reviewed - Secondary	New School Assurance Review - Secondary	No Next Review set up	Special Review - Secondary	Strong Primary	Well Placed Primary	Profile closed	Grand Total
10		1			28	1	29	6			2			1		1	1	4
1A	6			2	23	7	1	1										69
1B	4			4	14	8	4	2							1			40
1C	4		1	1	21	3	1	1										38
2D	2			1	23	3	1	1										33
2E	4				19	2	2	1					1					32
2F	2			2	15	6	3											29
3G	4		1	1	11	3	6	2	1							1		29
3H	3			2	13	4	5	2										30
3I	1			2	12	4	3											29
4J	2				17	6	1	2								1		22
4K	1				23	6	1											29
4L	4			1	14	3	2											31
5	5			2	45	12	9			1								24
6	7			1	38	12	15	2								1		75
7	3			1	36	7	15	1						1				76
8	2				46	11	17	6			1							65
9	4				39	3	15	3				1						83
Grand Total	59	2	20	437	103	130	30	1	1	3	1	1	2	1	5	1	6	803

Released Under the Official Information Act 1982